with GSAs are closely monitored by the Accounts Receivables department. In certain cases the Company also obtains guarantees

from GSAs before transacting any business with them.

-

-

Impairment Impairment

31 December 2017 31 December 2016

-

(221)

705

- Four or more years of trading history with  the Company

- Less then Four  years of trading history with  the Company

-

-

-

(171)

(534)

Air Seychelles Limited | Financial statements 2016

Notes to the financial statements

26. Financial Instruments - fair values and risk management (continued)

(b) Interest rate risk

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

31 December 2017

in thousands of USD

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Loans and borrowings (1)   1

Cash flow sensitivity net (1)   1

31 December 2016

in thousands of USD

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Loans and borrowings (1)   1

Cash flow sensitivity net (1)   1

(c) Liquidity risk

31 December 2017

in thousands of USD Carrying

amount

Contractual

cash flows

1 year or

less 2 - 5 years

More than 5

years

Loans and borrowings 83,679   (105,385)   (5,658)   (85,159)   (14,568)

Trade and other payables 26,774   (26,774)   (26,774)   -   -

Amounts due to related parties 22,360   (22,360)   (22,360)   -   -

132,813   (154,519)   (54,792)   (85,159)   (14,568)

31 December 2016

in thousands of USD
Carrying

amount

Contractual

cash flows

1 year or

less 2 - 5 years

More than 5

years

Loans and borrowings 86,580   (108,620)   (7,725)   (91,380)   (9,515)

Trade and other payables 38,729   (38,729)   (38,729)   -   -

Amounts due to related parties 19,494   (19,494)   (19,494)   -   -

144,803   (166,843)   (65,948)   (91,380)   (9,515)

33

At the reporting date, the Company's loans and borrowings fall within the category of variable rate instruments. A change of 100

basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange currency rates, remain constant.

Following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments and excluding the impact of

netting agreements:

Profit / (loss)

Profit / (loss)

Air Seychelles Limited | Financial statements 2017